INFORMATION SHEET
n 	The construction of the heater is solid and robust, to ensure
	 years of safe and reliable service.
n 	The contact materials are highly resistant to corrosion from
	 pool chemicals. Thermalec® pool and spa heaters can safely
	 be used with sea water pools as well as in demanding
	 applications such as Hydro- and Thalasso- therapy.
n 	The heating elements have a very low watts density,

Power supply isolation: 	 2 x 3-pole 100 Amp heavy duty circuit breakers on front fascia.
	 heavy duty circuit breakers on front fascia.
Water temperature cut-out: 	 Factory set to trip at water outlet temperature of 52°C. Manual reset on front fascia.
Thermostats: 		 Pressurised liquid filled capillary type.
Pool temperature indicator: 	 Pressurised liquid filled capillary thermometer with analogue indicator dial.
Pool temperature control: 		 Analogue dial, calibrated 15°C to 45°C and graduated at 1C° intervals.
Mains indicator lamps:	 	Red (mains power on), Amber (filter pump interlock power present)
Status indicator lamps: 	 	Red (heater circuit breaker armed and powered),  White  (safety thermostat trip armed), Amber
	 (pump 	interlock relay OK), 3 x Green (heating elements powered).
Electrical data
Protection level: 	 IP 21 	 Fuses: 	 2 x 2 Amp
Pump interlock voltage: 	 230 V AC 	 Element heat flux: 	 11.5 W/cm² max.
	 Standard Power Supply: 400V/3ph/50Hz
	 Model Ref. 	 Load kW 	 Current Amps 	 Elements
				    (no. x nominal kW)
	 120PHRX84	 84	 122	 21 x 4 kW
	 120PHRX96	 96	 140	 24 x 4 kW
	 120PHRX108	 108	 157	 27 x 4 kW
	 120PHRX120	 120	 174	 30 x 4 kW
Thermalec® 120PHR Series electric pool heater
Thermalec Pool & Spa Products
Kingsley Close, East Way, Lee Mill Industrial Estate
Ivybridge, Devon PL21 9LL  United Kingdom
Telephone +44 (0) 1752 313343
Fax  +44 (0) 1752 313353
E-mail  info@thermalec.co.uk
Web  www.thermalec.co.uk
Thermalec® 120PHR Series electric pool heater
Electrical data (cont’d.)
Weights and dimensions
Packed dimensions:		  820 x 580 x 750 mm    		  Packed weight: 			   145 kg
	 Power Supply: 380V/3ph/50Hz
	 Model Ref. 	 Load kW 	 Current Amps 	 Elements
				    (no. x nominal kW)
	 120PHRX84V	 84	 128	 21 x 4 kW
	 120PHRX96V	 96	 146	 24 x 4 kW
	 120PHRX108V	 108	 164	 27 x 4 kW
	 120PHRX120V	 120	 182	 30 x 4 kW
	 Power Supply: 220V/3ph/60Hz (Delta wired)
	 Model Ref. 	 Load kW 	 Current Amps 	 Elements
				    (no. x nominal kW)
	 120PHRX84DV	 84	 221	 21 x 4 kW
	 120PHRX96DV	 96	 252	 24 x 4 kW
	 120PHRX108DV	 108	 284	 27 x 4 kW
	 120PHRX120DV	 120	 315	 30 x 4 kW
390 mm
width
645 mm
depth